PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7519181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP	08/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOYD ASSETS CO.		
Street Address:	1912 FARMER BROTHERS DRIVE		
City:	NORTHLAKE		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76262		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6786138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123916177
Email: jray@munsch.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES RAY

Address Line 1: 1717 W. SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15550.43
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES RAY
SIGNATURE:	/james ray/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=MGG_Farmer Bros. - Patent Security Agreement Termination and Release (Executed) (002)#page1.tif source=MGG_Farmer Bros. - Patent Security Agreement Termination and Release (Executed) (002)#page2.tif source=MGG_Farmer Bros. - Patent Security Agreement Termination and Release (Executed) (002)#page3.tif source=MGG_Farmer Bros. - Patent Security Agreement Termination and Release (Executed) (002)#page4.tif

507472288 PATENT REEL: 060974 FRAME: 0403

Execution Version

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is

made as of this 31st day of August, 2022, by MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP, in its capacity as

administrative agent for each member of the Lender Group (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of the

signatory hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated April 26, 2021

with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26,

2021 at reel/frame 056041/0978 (the "Patent Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not

otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a security

interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including

without limitation the Patents and Patent Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party listed in

Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patent

Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Lender Group (a) terminates the Patent Security Agreement

and hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in the Patent Collateral, the patents listed

in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof and (b) if and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any

right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral, the Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to

Grantor all of Agent's right, title and interest in such Patent Collateral. This Release shall be governed by

and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or

choice of law principles.

4857-4714-0655v.2

PATENT REEL: 060974 FRAME: 0404 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

AGENT:

MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP,

as Agent

By: MGG GP LLC, its general partner

By: _

Name: Kevin Griffin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

GRANTORS:

By: Salf Vill
Namo: Scott Vill
Title: (Po BOYD ASSETS CO.

Schedule A

PATENTS

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
Boyd Assets Co.	United States of America	Device For Preparing Milk Froth For Cappuccino	6786138	9/19/2002

4857-4714-0655v.2

RECORDED: 09/02/2022

PATENT REEL: 060974 FRAME: 0407